	United States Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of		
	Case number (If known):	State)	D
_	Odde Harriott (ii kriowii).	Chapter	Check if this is a amended filing
C	Official Form 201		
V	oluntary Petitio	n for Non-Individuals Fil	ing for Bankruptcy 04/16
If nt	more space is needed, attach a sep umber (if known). For more informa	parate sheet to this form. On the top of any additionation, a separate document, <i>instructions for Bankru</i>	al pages, write the debtor's name and the case
		,	programme to the marriages, is available.
1.	Debtor's name	Gila River Capital, LLC	
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years		
	Include any assumed names, trade names, and doing business		
	as names		
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	20 - 3 3 6 4 1 28	
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing address, if different from principal place of business
		216 Constellation Drive	
		216 Constellation Drive Number Street	Number Street
			Number Street P.O. Box
		Number Street Cresson, Texas 76035-5840	P.O. Box
		Number Street	P.O. Box City State ZIP Code
		Cresson, Texas 76035-5840 City State ZIP Code	P.O. Box
		Number Street Cresson, Texas 76035-5840	P.O. Box City State ZIP Code Location of principal assets, if different from principal place of business
		Cresson, Texas 76035-5840 City State ZIP Code	P.O. Box City State ZIP Code Location of principal assets, if different from
		Cresson, Texas 76035-5840 City State ZIP Code	P.O. Box City State ZIP Code Location of principal assets, if different from principal place of business
		Cresson, Texas 76035-5840 City State ZIP Code	P.O. Box City State ZIP Code Location of principal assets, if different from principal place of business
i	Debtor's website (URL)	Cresson, Texas 76035-5840 City State ZIP Code	City State ZIP Code Location of principal assets, if different from principal place of business Number Street
der von	Debtor's website (URL) Type of debtor	Cresson, Texas 76035-5840 City State ZIP Code	City State ZIP Code Location of principal assets, if different from principal place of business Number Street City State ZIP Code

De	btor	Gila River Capital,	LLC		Case number (if known)	
		Name				
7.	Describe	e debtor's business	A. Check one	×		under verget gegenning og delade. At Lich fig i sper ge verse til klade skilder gegenningen i klade skilder og
			☐ Health Care Business (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A))			
			☐ Single Asset Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B))			
			Railroad (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44))			
			☐ Stockbroker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A))			
			☐ Commodity Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6))			
			Clearing Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3))			
			None of the		?II	
			THORIE OF (ie above		
			B. Check all	that apply:		
			☐ Tax-exem	ppt entity (as described in 26 U.S.C. §	§ 501)	
			Investmer § 80a-3)	nt company, including hedge fund or	pooled investment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C.
				nt advisor (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §	80b-2(a)(11))	
			C NAICE (N	Real American Laborator Olivia		
			http://ww	orth American Industry Classification w.uscourts.gov/four-digit-national-ass	system) 4-digit code that b sociation naics-codes	est describes debtor. See
8.		hich chapter of the	Check one:			
	debtor fi	tcy Code is the	Chapter 7	,		
	deptor iiii	mity r	☐ Chapter 9			
			,	1. Check all that apply:		
			y anapta.	Debtor's aggregate nonconting	gent liquidated dabta (avalu	dina dahta ayyad ta
				insiders or affiliates) are less t 4/01/19 and every 3 years after	than \$2,566,050 (amount su	ling debts owed to bject to adjustment on
				☐ The debtor is a small business	s debtor as defined in 11 U.	S.C. § 101(51D). If the
				debtor is a small business det of operations, cash-flow stater documents do not exist, follow	otor, attach the most recent ment, and federal income ta	balance sheet, statement x return or if all of these
				A plan is being filed with this p		§ 1110(1)(B).
				☐ Acceptances of the plan were	solicited prepetition from or	e or more classes of
				creditors, in accordance with 1		
				The debtor is required to file p Securities and Exchange Com	imission according to § 13 o	or 15(d) of the Securities
				Exchange Act of 1934. File the for Bankruptcy under Chapter	e Attachment to Voluntary P	etition for Non-Individuals Filing
				The debtor is a shell company 12b-2.	as defined in the Securities	Exchange Act of 1934 Rule
			☐ Chapter 1			
9.		or bankruptcy cases	₩ No			
		or against the debtor e last 8 years?	Yes. Dist	rict When	Case num	per
		an 2 cases, attach a				
	separate I	ist.	Dist	rict When	MM / DD / YYYY	xer
10.		bankruptcy cases	₩ No			
		or being filed by a s partner or an of the debtor?	• •	tor		
	affiliate			tor		Ρ
			Dist	rict	When	S_1 = 0_0 =
		es. If more than 1, eparate list.	Cas	e number, if known		MM / DD /YYYY

Debtor Gila River Capit	al. LLC	Case number (d	known)	
11. Why is the case filed in this district?	Check all that apply: Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other			
	district. A bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership is pending in this district.			
	— 7. John Mapley Gase Control	enting debtors attitude, general partir	er, or partnership is pending in this district.	
12. Does the debtor own or have possession of any real property or personal property	No Yes. Answer below for e	each property that needs immediate at	ttention. Attach additional sheets if needed	
that needs immediate	Why does the pro	perty need immediate attention? (C	Check all that apply.)	
	☐ It poses or is a	lleged to pose a threat of imminent an	d identifiable hazard to public health or safety.	
	What is the haz	zard?		
	It needs to be p	physically secured or protected from the	ne weather.	
	It includes peris attention (for ex assets or other	shable goods or assets that could quic kample, livestock, seasonal goods, me options).	ckly deteriorate or lose value without eat, dairy, produce, or securities-related	
	☐ Other			
	Where is the property?			
		City		
		City	State ZIP Code	
	Is the property insured?			
	□ No			
	Yes, Insurance a	gency		
	Contact nar	ne		
	Phone		_	
Statistical and adminis	trative information			
es Debteule actionation of	Charles			
13. Debtor's estimation of available funds	Check one: M Funds will be available for	Or distribution to unsecured creditors		
	Funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors. After any administrative expenses are paid, no funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors.			
14. Estimated number of	☑ 1-49	1,000-5,000	25,001-50,000	
creditors	□ 50-99 □ 100-199	5,001-10,000	50,001-100,000	
	200-999	10,001-25,000	☐ More than 100,000	
15. Estimated assets	\$0-\$50,000	፯ \$1,000,001-\$10 million	□ \$500,000,001-\$1 billion	
io. Laumateu assets	\$50,001-\$100,000 \$100,001-\$500,000	\$10,000,001-\$50 million \$50,000,001-\$100 million	\$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion	
	\$500,001-\$1 million	\$50,000,001-\$100 million \$100,000,001-\$500 million	☐ \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion ☐ More than \$50 billion	

Gila River Ca	pital, LLC	Case number (if known)		
6. Estimated liabilities	\$0-\$50,000 \$50,001-\$100,000 \$100,001-\$500,000 \$500,001-\$1 million	\$1,000,001-\$10 million \$10,000,001-\$50 million \$50,000,001-\$50 million \$100,000,001-\$500 million	\$500,000,001-\$1 billion \$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion More than \$50 billion	
Request for Relief, D	eclaration, and Signatures			
VARNING Bankruptcy fraud is a \$500,000 or imprison	serious crime. Making a false si ment for up to 20 years, or both.	tatement in connection with a bankrupto	ry case can result in fines up to	
 Declaration and signature of authorized representative of debtor 	The debtor requests rel	lief in accordance with the chapter of titl	e 11, United States Code, specified in this	
	I have been authorized	to file this petition on behalf of the debt	or.	
			sonable belief that the information is true a	
	I declare under penalty of p	erjury that the foregoing is true and com	rant	
	Executed on 12/04/2		ect.	
	MM / DB	YYYY		
	X N. Y		Garner	
	Signature of authorized rep	resentative of debtor Printed in	name	
s. Signature of attorney	Signature of anomey for de	Date	12/04/2017 MM /DD /YYYY	
	Chip N. Searcy			
		awkins & Searcy, P.C.		
	Firm name 3001 Halloran S	treet, Ste. A		
	Number Street Fort Worth		exas 76107	
	City	State		
	817-386-2881		chip@shsfirm.com	
	Contact phone	Ema	il address	
	24034673	Т	exas	
	Bar number	State		